Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19 Nashville Public Radio Date: Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/earl Page 1 of &

Stations: WPLN-AM; WECL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction “ Transaction
m Advertiser Salesperson No Contract No

West Evd United Methoﬁdis( Chur IN-1191218438 20097

Nashville Symphony Assaciation IN-1191218521 20092
Webh School Fine Art MC-I léiilul 7 1375
Milam's Optical Service 1070
8t Geoarge's Episcapal Church MC-llévill 8430 | Ti46
Quim Stauffer Financial N D;IC-.I 1§);21 8421 | 6300
Music City Denlas LLC

MC-1191218423 6912

MC-11%1218424 | 6814

Diruid Tree Service, Inc,

Sail Nashville MC-(121218426 7253
LeQuiré Gallery MC-1191218431 | 6910
deubﬁt-Tdented Y.;Olélﬂl L;C-] 191218433 | 6794
Merridian Home Furnishings MC-1191218434 7363
Va];:ﬂ" Collegiate Academnies MC-1191218444 7354

University School of Naghville MC-1191218445 7345

Univ of Tenn - SCW

MC-1191218447 7350

Williamson Medical Center-A MC-1191218450 6782
Vanderbilt—Bill Wiliarson Cntr MC-1191218451 7161
Hermitage i;ighting Gallery MC-1191218460 6991
Univ of Tenn - S MC-] i912]8463 7325
Soles4Souls MC-1191218464  733¢
Belcourt Theatre MC-1191218468 | 7335

Nelson's GreenBrier Digtiliery MC-1191218472

MC-1191218475

7331
7318

Projest Retm

Senior Ride Nashville

MC-1191218477 7296

Belmont Univ - Marketing

MC-1191218481 7319

Nashville Adult Literacy . MC-1191218482 7320
Frmﬂ;lin Theatre MC-119121842335 7317
Crozsroads Campus MC-1191218485 7314
QOgletree Deakins MC-1 ]91i1848‘7 6818
The Kitchen Nashville

MC-1191218494 7307

31. Bernard Academy MC-1191218495 7365

Studio Temn MC-11S1218498 7282
Barker Diamond MC-1 1912;85(]() 7252
Christ Church Cathecra MC-1191218501 | 7156
Giftery 7 MC-] 191218505 | 7282
Mashville Farmers Market MC-1191218507 Tbﬂl
OZ Arts Nashville MC-1191218508 * 7251
Optigue Eyecare Eyewear MC-1121213509 67;9
Nashville Sy:;;;\hnny Mst;;:iaﬁon MC-1 1“;12185]2 7246
Nashville Symphony Association

MC-1191218514
Nashville Philharmeonic Orchest

Rudy's Iazz Room

MC-1191218515 7231

MC-119121851 7454

Printed by: 1004es0b



Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19

Nashville Public Radio

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/car]

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction
Date

Printed by 1004¢rob

Advertiser
Root Nashville
Comnelius and Colling
Pastaria

Franklin Theatre

Vanderbilt-Oft of Chancellor D

Market Enginuity

Milter Piano

Safe Haven

Boys and Girls élub of Mid T'N.
Marathon Music Works
Beleourt Theatre

Nashville Chamber Singers
Rudy's Jazz Roem

Tennessee State University

St. George's Episcopal Church
Live Nation

St, George's Episcopal Church
First Presbyterian Church
Zeitlin Sotheby’s Iat'l Realty
Second Harvest Food Bank
Lowes Companies, Ing.
Encompass Health Rehab

Tennessee Performing Arts - A

Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Cormmunity Foundation
Nashville Vet Specialists
Nashville Zoo at Grassmere
Currey Ingram Academy
Cumberland Trust & Invesinent
E3 Innovate.

Ashblue

Tennessee Performing A.rts -A
Zeitlin Sotheby’s Int'l Realty
Um'téd Way of Metro“Naslwille
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Belle Meade Plal;ltation -D

The Estuary

Tennessee Language Center
Nashville Zoo at Grassimere
Middle Tennessee Collaborative
First Unitarian Universalist C

Q7 Arts Nashville

Salesperson

Transaction
No

MC-1191218517
MC-1191218520

Date; Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST

MC-1191218526

MC-1191218529
MC-1191218533

MC-1191218535 |

MC-1191218538
MC-1191218351
MC-1191218352
MC-1191218554
MC-llgleSSSS
MC-1’191“218556
MC-1191218557
MC-115912183558
MC-1191218559
MC-1191218560
MC-1191218567
MC-1191218568
MCC-11912i8418
MCC-1191218422

MCC-1191218425

MOC-1191218427

MCC-1191218428
MCC-11 912.1 84.29
MCC-1191218439
MCC-1191218454
MCChi.lél?.l 8458
MCC-1191218461
MCC-I 191218462
M(.Zb-l.ié)IZlS!iﬁS
MCC-1191218466
MCC-1191218474
MCC-1191218476
MCC1 19121;8480
MCC-1191218484
MCC-1191218488
MCC-1191218489
MCC-1191218450
MCC-11912184%2
MCC-1191218493
MCC-1191218496

MCC-1191218510

Net Amount

Page 2 of 9



Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19

Nashville Public Radio

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction .
m

Total WECL-FM

Printed by: 1004erob

Total 12/31/19

Lipscomb Univ

Ten Thousand Villages
Nashvilie Repertory Theatre
National Shows 2

Ropgers Behavorial Health
Tennessee Equality Project

Tennessee State Museum

Nashville Symphony Association

Linden Waldorf School

Nashville Opera Association

| Farm at Natchez Trace

Pamassus Books

AEG Presents

Benton Héll Academy

Faith Family Medicai Center
Nashville Ballet

AJ Martin Estate Tewelry
Wild Birds Unlimited
National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Christie Cookies

Germantown Cafe

Webb School Fine Art
Milam's Qptical Service
Quirn Stauffer Financial
Music City Dol;las LLC
Druid Tree Service, Inc.

Sail Nashviile

LeQuire Gallery

Mermdian Home Furnishings
Valor Collegiate Academies
University School of Nashvilie
Uriv of Tenn - SCV.\;'
Williamson Medical Center-A
Henmitage Lighting Gallery
Univ of Tenn - [PS
Soles4Souls

Beleourt Theatre

Nelson's GreenBrier Distillery
Nashville Adult Literacy

Franklin Theatre

Salesperson

Transaction
No

MCC-1191218513
MCC-1191218518

MCC-1191218519
MCC-1191218523
MCC-1191218524
MCC-1191218531
MCC-1191218532
MCC-1191218537
MCC-1191218539
MCC-1191218540
.1.\.4'5.[66-1.19!218541
MCC-1191218542
MCC-1191218543
MCC.,-HI 191218544
MCC-1191218545
MCC-119121854'.1'
MCC-1191218548
MCC-1191218550
MCC-1191218565
MCC-11581218366
MT-1191218455

MT-1191218470

MC-1191218417
MC-1191218419
MC-1191218421
MC-1151218423
MC-1191218424
MC-1191218426
MC-1191218431
MC-1191218434
MC-1191218444
MC-1191218445
MC-1 191218;14'?““
MC-1191218450
MC-1191218460
MC-1191218463
MC-1191218464
MC-1191218468
MC-1191218472

MC-1191218482

MC-1191218483

Date: Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST

7466

7228
7153
7411
7096
7435
7281
7412
7410
7185
7409
7091
7407

7406

7405

7184
7403
7066
7385
7384
7344

7087

Page 3 of 9




Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19

Nashville Public Radio

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction 4 Transaction

WPLN-AM

Printed by: 1004erab

12/31/2019

The Kitchen Nashville

5t. Bemard Academy

Barker Diamond

Giftery

Naslville Public Radic - Misg,
Nashville Farmers Market

Optique Eyecare Eyewear

Nashville Symphony Association

Root Nashville

Comelins and Collins

Pastaria

Franklin Theatre
Vanderbilt-Ofe of Chancellor D
Market Enginuity

Marathon Music Waorks
Belcour't.'liheatre

Nashville Chamber Singets
Rudy's Jazz Room

Tennesses State University

St. George's Episcopal Church
Live Nation “
First Presbyterian Church
Zeitlin Sotheby’s In.t'.l“R;:alty
Encompass Health Rehab
'l':nnc:;scc Performing Arts - A
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D
Nasl;ville Vet Specialists
Nashville Zoo at Grassmere
Cuwrey Ingram Academy
Cumberland Trust & Investment
£3 Innovate

Ashblue

Zeitlin Sotheby’s Int'] Realty
United Way of Metro Nashville
Belle Meade Plantation - D
The Estuary

Tennessee Language Cente.r
Nashville Zoo at Grassmere
First Unitarian Universal.:'st C
QZ Arts Nashviile ”

Ten Thousand Villages

Tennessee State Museum

MC-1191218494
MC-1191218493
MC-1191218500
MC-1191218505
MC-1191218506
MC-1191218507

MC-1191218509

MC-1191218514

MC-1191218517
MC-1191218520
MC-1.15;1218526
MC-1191218529
MC-1191218533
MC-1191218535
MC-1191218554
MC-11912185.5.3
MC-1191218556
MC—1191.2“.1.2§.557
MC-1 19'12'1V8558

MC-1191218559

MC-11%91218560

MC-11%1218568

| MCC-1191218418

| MCC-1191218427

MCC-1191218428
MCC-1191218429
MCC-1191218454
MCC-1191218458
MCC-1191218461
MCC-1191218462
MCC-1191218465
MCC-1191218466
MCC-1191218476
MCC-1 191.2] 8480
MCC-1191218488
MCC-119121848%
MCC-119121848¢
MCC-1191218492
MCC-1191218496
MCC-1191218510
MCC-1191218518

MCC-1191218532

Date; Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST

7307
7305
7292
7282
6899
7001
6729
7232
7452
7434
7101
7437
721

7073

7399

7397

7395
1352
7167
7393
7392
7378
'."1)'.'5
7098
7369
6711
7341
7099
7094
7093
6819
7336
7077
7322
7315
7060
7057
6307
7362
7247
5228

7281

Page 4 of 9




Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19

Nashville Public Radio

Transaetion Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction
m

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by; 1004erob

Total 12/31/19

Pamassus Boolks
Wild Birds Unlimited
National Shows 2
National Shows 2

Christie Cookies

Southeast Finangial Credit Un

Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Austin Peay State Univ-a
Diversified 'I'rust

First Horizon Bank - A.

Miller Piano

Electronic Expresé

Third Man Records

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Vanderbiit-Talented Youth
Advance Financial

MTSU Marketing & Comm - A

Ascend FCU-Agency

Southern Environmental Law Cen

CenterPoint Energy

Bradley Arant Boult Cuminings
Lipscomb Univ - A

Creatives o Call
Vanderbilt-Kennedy Center-A
M Commissiuﬂ N

Thomton Family .Law

Yazoo Brewing Company
People3

Bob's Red M]l]

Cumberland Heights - A
National Public Radio
Adventure Science Center - A
Dr. Joseph DeLozier
Nashville Toffee Company
Tennessee Board of ﬁege11ts
Orcut.s \.Winsiow

Farm Bureau Health Plans
Nashville Public Library - A
Bluegrass Museum

First South Financial

Salesperson

MCC-1191218542
MCC;-Hi.191218550
MCC-1191218563
MCC-1191218566
MT-1191218455

CC-1191218437
CC-1191218448

CC-11912184353
CC-1191218436
CC-1191218469
CC-119121847%
CC-11812184%%
CC-1191218553
IN-1191218430
IN-1191218432
IN-1191218435
IN-1191218436
IN-1191218440
IN-1191218441
IN-1191218442

IN-1191218443

IN-1191218446

| IN-119121844%

IN-1191218452
IN-1191218459
IN-1191218467
IN-1191218471
IN-1191218473
IN-1191218478
IN-1191218486
IN-1191218491
IN-1191218497

IN-1191218502

IN-1191218503

IN-1191218504
IN-1191218511
IN-1191218522
IN-1191218525
IN-1 191218527“
IN-1191218528

IN-1191218530

Date: Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST

Contract No | Net Amount

7091
7066.
7385
7384
7344

Page 5 of 9




Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19

Nashville Public Radio

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction Transaction
m Salesperson contraCt No

Printed by 1004¢rob

Stites and Harbison- D
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
Alive Hospice ~ A

William Shat.ner

Acadia Shutters, Inc.
Bluegrass Museum

Tennesses Local Food Fur;c.l.
Metro Nashwille Airport Auth,
Webb Scho;l. Fine Art
Milam's Optical Service

St. George's Ep.iscr)pal Churcﬁ
Quinn Stauffer Financial
Music City Deulas LLC
Druid Tree Service, Inc,

Sail Nashville

LeQuire Gallery
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Mermidian Home Fumnishings
Valor Collegiate Academies
University School of Nashville
Uttiv of Tenn « SCW
Willia.m.son Medical Center-A
Vam.:lerbilt-BiII Wilkerson Cotr
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Univ of Teon - IPS
SolesdSouls

Belcourt Theatre

Nelson's GreenBrier Distillery

| Project Return

Senior Ride Nashville

Belmont Univ - Marketing

Nashville Adult Literacy

Franklin Theatre

Crossroads Campus
Ogletree Deakins

The Kitchen Nashville
St. Bemard Academy
Studic Tenn

Barker Diamond

Christ Church Cathedralu
Giftery

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.

IN-1191218534
IN-1191218536
IN-.l 191218546
IN-1191218549
IN-1191218562
IN-1191218563
IN-1191m2‘]8564
IN-119121856%
MC-119I.2”1:8417
MC-112121841%
MC-1191218420
MC-1191218421
MC.-1.191218423

MC-1191218424

MC-1191218426

MC-1191218431

MC-1191218433

MC-1191218434
MC-1191218444
MC-1191218445
MC-1191218447
MC-1 ]9121.2.}450
MC-1 1912i 8451
MC-1191218460
MC-1191218463
MC-1191218464
MC;11§i218468
MC-1191218472

MC-1191218475

MC-1191218477

MC-1191218481
.1\:'[C“-l.19]218482
MC-1191218483
MC-11912184!§5
MC-1191218487
MC-1191218494

MC-1191218495

MC-1191218498
MC-1191218500

MC-1191218501

MC-1191218505

MC-1191218506

Date: Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST

6745
6941
7023
7402

7157

7388

7387
7162
7315
7070
7146
6800
6912
6814
7253

6910

6794

7363

7354
7349
7350
6782
7161
6991
7325

7339

| 7335

7331

7318

7296

17319

7320

7317

7314
6818

7307

7305

7212

7292

L7156

7282

6899

Page 6 of 9




Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19

Nashville Public Radio

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction
Date

Printed by: 1004erob

Advertiser

Mashville Farmers Market

07 Arts T;I;zshville: -
Optique Eyecare Eyewear
Mashville Symphony Association
Nashville Symphony Assosiation
Nashville Philharmonic Orchest
Rudy's Jazz Room o

Root Nashville

Cornelius and Collins

Pastaria

Franklin Theatre
Vanderbilt-Ofc of Chancellor D
Market Enginuity

Miller Piano

Safe Haven

Boys and Gizls Club of Mid TN
Marathon Music Works
Belcourt Theatre

Nashville Chamber Singers
Rudy's Jazz Room

Tennessee State University

St. George's Episcopal Church
Live Nation

St. George's Episcopal Church
First Presbyterian Church
Zeitlin Sotheby’s Tnt'l Realty
Second Harvest Food Bank
Lowes Companies, Inc.
Encompass Health Rehab
Tennessee Performing Aris - A
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- I}
Community Foundation
Nashville Vet Specialists
Allard Ward Architects i
Nashville Zoo at (Grassmere
Currey Ingram Academy
Cumberland Trust & Investment
E3 Innovate

Ashblue

Tennessee Performing Arts « A
Zeitlin Sotheby’s [nt'] Reaity

United Way of Metro Nashville

Salesperson

Transaction

MC-1191218507
MC-i 1;]218503
MC-1191218509
MC-1151218512
MC-1191218514
MC-1191218515
MC-1191218516
MC-1191218517
MCI 191218520
MC-1191218526
MC-] 191218529
MC-1191218533
MC-1191218535
MC-1191218538
MC-1191218551
MC-1191218552
MC-1191218554
MC-1191278555
MC-1191218556
MC-1191218557
MC-1191218558
MC-1191218559
MC-1191218560
MC-1191218567
MC-1191218568
MCC-1191218418
MCC-1191218422
MCC-1191218425
MCC-1191218427
MCC-1191218428
MCC-11912]8429
MCC-1191218439
MCC-1191218454
MCC-1191218457
MCC-1191218458

| MCC-119121846]

MCC-1191218462
MCC-11912184635
MCC-1191218466
MCC-1191218474
MCC-1191218476

MCC-1191218480

Date: Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST

7001
7251
6729
7246
7232
7231
7454
74352
7434
7101
7437
7211
7073
7413
7400
7401
7356
7397
7395
7352
7167
7393
7392
7381
7378
7075
7145
7086
7098
7369
6711
6685
7341
6645
7099
7094
7093
6819
7336
7330
7077

7322

Page 7 of 9



Date Range: from 12/01/19 to 12/31/19 Nashville Public Radio

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Date: Jan 6, 2020 01:50:41 PM MST
Page 8 of 9

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WPLN-FM

m Advertiser Salesperson Net Amount
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program MCC-1i91218484 7068 7
Beile Meade Plantation - I MCC-1 {91218;488 7315
The Estuary MCC-1191218489 | 7060
Tennessee Language Center MCC-1 191218490 7057
Nashvilie Zoo at Grassmere MCC-1191218492 6807
Middle Tennessee Collaborative MCC-119 1.2.] 8493 7309
First Unitarian Universalist C o MCC-1191218496 7302
OZ Arts Nashville MCC-1191218510 7247
Lipscomb Univ MCC-1191218513 7466
Ten Thousand Viilages MCC-1 151218518 7228
{ Néshw’lle Repertory Theatre MCC-1191218519 | 7153
National Sl1cQs 2 MCC-1191218523 7411
Rogers Behavorial Health MCC-1191218524 7096
Tennessee Equality Project MC(£-1 191218531 | 7435
Tennessee State Museum | MCC-1191218532 | 7281
Nashville Symphony Association IIMCC-I 191218537 | 7412
Linden Waldotf Schoot MCC-1191218539 7410
Nashville Opera Asan;:iation MCC-1 1§ 1.2“.;8540 7185
Farm at Natchez Trace MCC-118 12.1854] 7409
Parnassus Books MC(_;;I 1912.]8542 7091
AEG Presents MCC-1191218543 | 7407
Benton Hall Academy MCC;1191218544 7406
Faith Famil& Medical Center MCCi 191218545 | 7405
Nashville Ballet MCC-1191218547 | ;:"1 84
AJ Martin .].:'-,state Jewelry . I.\.,{“CC-] 191218548 | 7403
Wild Birds Unlimited MCC-1191218550 | 7066

Total WPLN-FM
Grand Total

Total 12/31/19

National Shows 2
National Shows 2
Christie Cookies

Germantown Cafe

Sock Club Enterprises, LLC

MCC-1 191218563
MCC-1191218566
MT-1191218455
MT-1191218470

TR-1191218561

7385

7384

7344

7087

7391

Printed by; 1004erok






